J.T. FOSTER SCHOOL PARENT'S ASSOCIATION CASINO BURSARY

J.T. Foster School Parent's Association – Casino Representative will be awarding one J. T. Foster grade twelve student a \$1,000 bursary at the Awards Night in June.

This bursary will be given to the winner in two installments. The first installment of \$500 will go to the post-secondary institution of the student's choice to help pay tuition only. The second installment of \$500 will also go toward tuition for the second semester of the same school year.

This bursary must be applied for through J.T. Foster School. Application forms will be handed out by the J.T. Foster School Parent's Association – Casino President to all grade 12 students. Every student is eligible for this bursary.

The academics of the student are not necessarily the main factor in winning this award, but the student must plan to attend a post-secondary or trade school within 18 months of winning the bursary. A committee of members (a minimum of 2 with no graduating students) from the J.T. Foster Parent's Association — Casino and a staff member (often the high school guidance counselor) will review the applications and choose the student best suited for this award. A 2nd and 3rd place recipient will be chosen in case the 1st place recipient does not follow through with post-secondary plans.

J.T. Foster School Parent's Association Casino Bursary Application

To be considered, please submit an application to the J.T. Foster Parent's Association – Casino President by e-mail at s-jtfoster@lrsd.ab.ca. Application deadline is May 15th, 2024.

Please provide a page or two addressing the following:

- Name and contact information.
- Cumulative course average for your senior high schooling.
- A brief biography in paragraph form outlining your activities and interests within the school, community or other.
- When do you plan on attending or continuing your post-secondary education?
- What program and post-secondary school or trade school are you planning to register in and attend?
- What are your plans after completing your post-secondary education?

If you have any questions as a parent or student please contact the Parent's Association – Casino President.